
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 

 DATE SUBMITTED:  11/28/2022 

BID NO. 

RPU-7929 

BID TITLE 

Well Rehabilitation Program FY 2022/20223 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Public Utilities 
DATE BID OPENED 

10/14/2022 
BIDS RECEIVED (1)        INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)           ESTIMATED COST:  $1,130,000 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  February 11, 2023 

BIDDERS: CITY, STATE  AMOUNT BID 

General Pump Company San Dimas, CA $1,425,290 

BID DESCRIPTION: Complete rehabilitation of the potable water well including brushing, air bursting and 
bailing or airlifting, video survey, patching and cleaning, chemical treatment, redevelopment, and pump testing.  

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Best Ranking Proposer    Amount of Award 

General Pump Company $1,425,290.00 

COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. The Public Utilities Department concurs 
with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by:   Purchasing Manager        Date: 11/03/2022




